## 502079616 09/30/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrea VIRZI	05/14/2010
Duilio CAPRARO	05/14/2010
Christian CEOTTA	05/14/2010
Vania FOLTRAN	05/14/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I.R.C.A. S.P.A. INDUSTRIA RESISTENZE CORAZZATE E AFFINI	
Street Address:	Viale Venezia 31	
City:	San Vendemiano	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	31020	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13638391

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 6175570077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-557-2900

Email: rsampson@sampsonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Sampson
Address Line 1: 50 Congress Street

Address Line 2: Suite 519

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1182.036/9079PTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Sampson

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1182036\_ AssignmentofPatentRights#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029051 FRAME: 0753 OP \$40.00 1363839

Attorney Docket: 000,000

# UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Andrea VIRZI, Duilio CAPRARO, Christian CEOTTA, and Vania FOLTRAN

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

RECORDED: 09/30/2012

I.R.C.A. S.P.A. INDUSTRIA RESISTENZE CORAZZATE E AFFINI Viale Venezia, 31, 31020 SAN VENDEMIANO - ITALY

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number			
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	PCT/IB2010/051424	Filed 1 April 2010	
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has l			
and entitled: BEVERAGE DISPENSING MACHINE			
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuaters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued and all foreign countries on said improvements.	United States and all oth	ner foreign countries on any of said	
The Assignee may apply for and receive Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will expowers of attorney, or other papers and communicate history thereof; and generally do everything possible v for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent p Assignee or its successors.	ecute all other patent app all facts known to it relat which the Assignee or its	olications; proper oaths, assignments, ing to the improvements and the successors shall consider desirable	
Assignor warrants that he/she has th and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other to other by the undersigned.		rights and property described herein h rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR ;	
		ASSIGNOA.	
Dated: 14 May 2010	By Andrea VIR	zi Jin	
Dated: 14 May 2010	By Duilio CAPI	raro	
Dated: 14 May 2010	By Christian CE	BOTTA Thuslan Gode	
Dated: 14 May 2010	By Vania FOLT	RAN <u>MERING PERIOD</u>	
The undersigned declares that he (sh individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own fr			
	By	and Confloo	
	Name	9000 0AVEAN	
	Address <u>Vi</u>	<u>a sakioanoi 5/3 —</u>	
	_34	<u> </u>	
ASSIGNMENT			

PATENT REEL: 029051 FRAME: 0754